

News release For immediate distribution

2014 Canadian Screen Awards Two prestigious nominations for Incendo

Montreal, January 15, 2014 — Incendo, a Canadian leader in television production and distribution, is very proud to announce that two of its productions have been nominated for the 2014 Canadian Screen Awards. The Academy of Canadian Cinema and Television released the list of this year's finalists earlier this week, and the nominees include Incendo's telefilms *Time of Death* for **Best Dramatic Mini-Series or TV Movie,** and *Willed to Kill,* for **Best Writing in a Dramatic Program or Mini-Series**.

"These two prestigious nominations attest to the Canadian television industry's recognition of our team's talent and creativity," said Jean Bureau, Incendo's president and CEO. "As we continue to share our productions with millions of viewers around the world, these nominations are the culmination of our efforts and provide us with continued incentive to excel."

And the finalists are...

A finalist for Best Dramatic TV Movie, *Time of Death* was directed by Frédérik D'Amours and stars Kathleen Robertson and Gianpaolo Venuta. Writer James Phillips was nominated for *Willed to Kill*, Incendo's 50th telefilm in 10 years. Actress Sarah Jane Morris shared the screen with Michael Riley and Ross McCall in this film directed by Philippe Gagnon. *Time of Death* and *Willed to Kill* were produced by Jean Bureau and Ian Whitehead.

About the Canadian Screen Awards

The Canadian Screen Awards are presented each year to honour excellence in film, television and digital media. They are awarded during Canadian Screen Week (March 3 to 9, 2014), and the two-hour awards gala will air on CBC on Sunday, March 9, at 8 p.m.

About Incendo

Incendo is a Canadian company that specializes in the production and distribution of highquality programming for the worldwide marketplace. Incendo is the largest television distribution company in Canada. The company also handles theatrical distribution in Quebec for Paramount. For more information, visit <u>www.incendo.ca</u>.

-30-

Source: Incendo Information: Charles Durivage, Morin Relations Publiques, 514-289-8688, ext. 227 <u>charlesd@morinrp.com</u>